PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
James R. Larson	03/10/2010		
Jeffrey J. Folkins	03/15/2010		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation			
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4505			
City:	Norwalk			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06856-4505			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	12725582				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-638-2922

Email: DMLOCKMAN@MAGINOT.COM
Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3250

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1776-0320

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles B. Phillips

Total Attachments: 1

501121313

source=1776-0320_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024092 FRAME: 0205

12/25582

0H 540 00

Attorney File No.: 20080570-US-NP (1776-0320)

ASSIGNMENT

The	undersigne	∍d is/are	the na	med inve	entor(s)	(the	"Invento	or(s)")	on a	United	States	patent	applica	ation
entit	led Direct	Marking	s Printe	er Having	g A Use	er Co	onfigura	ble P	rint l	Resolut	ion (the	ilgaA" e	ication") for
inve	ntions discl	osed or	claimec	therein	(the "Inv	entic	on(s)"), w	hich i	Appli	cation:	`	, ,		,

 ☑ is being executed concurrently herewith, ☐ was first executed on ☐ was filed on as Application Number ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional App 	lication(s) No(s) filed				
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beharepresentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal the Application and the Invention(s), and the full				
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is heassign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and excepted in the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publication and priority rights under all present or future applications for which priority is claimed in the Applications.	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all cations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, conventions and treaties, and any provisional				
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and 	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; breign Letters Patent thereon; ns necessary or desirable in connection therewith lication Number on this Assignment, if not already				
N.C.	3-10-10 DATE				
lames A. Barson	DATE				
<u> </u>	3-15-10				
lettfey/J. Følkins /	DATE				

PATENT RECORDED: 03/17/2010 REEL: 024092 FRAME: 0206